900602730 03/16/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900589356
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Save On Everything, Inc.		05/30/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Save On Everything, LLC
Street Address:	1000 West Maple, Suite 200
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4715483	SAVEON
Registration Number:	4715485	SAVEON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482035210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482031616

Email: Victoria.Ascroft@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria L. Ascroft

Address Line 1:900 Wilshire Drive, Ste. 300Address Line 4:Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Schneider

SIGNATURE: /Mark D. Schneider/

DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page1.tif source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page2.tif source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900602730 REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0263

source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page4.tif

			REGULATORY AFFAIRS IAL LICENSING BUREAU
MAY 3 1 2019	AC1 ADJU TELEPI This document is effective subsequent effective date date is stated in the docur	(FOR BUREAU USE OF STED PURSUANT TO PURSUA	e FILED
Name Paul S. Miller, Esq.	And the second s		JUN 04 2019
Address 2745 Pontiac Lake Road			ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City Waterford	State MI	ZIP Code 48328	EFFECTIVE DATE:
	urned to the name and addre		Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
— it ieπ blank, docu	ment will be returned to the	registered office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

 Before Con 	version			
Entity Name:			Er	ntity ID:
Save On Everyth	hing, Inc.	٠	8	00406531
		Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided	l in Item 3:	
		Foreign Profit Corporation	······	
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
2. After Conve	ersion			
Entity Name: Save On Everyt	hing, LLC, a	Delaware limited liability company		
		Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Foreign Profit Corporation		•
Entity Type		Domestic Limited Liability Company		
	· 🗸	Foreign Limited Liability Company		÷
_		n is a domestic corporation that has not commence elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	ed business, has no	t issued any shares or
If the converting	corporation	is a domestic corporation that has commenced bu	isiness or a foreign o	corporation, proceed to Item 3.
,	\$ 50.0	4/KP. 1899090 WH 7330		



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)	
Governing Statute:	
Delaware LLC Act, 6 Del.C. Sec. 189101, e	t seq. (the "DLLC Act")
Street Address:	
1000 West Maple Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084	
Principal Place of Business:	
1000 West Maple Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084	
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic prof	it corporation
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and ser	ies_1,000 shares of Common Stock
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote	Common Stock
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any	
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date occur is as follows:	of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corp	oration and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	•
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any	<u> </u>
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date	e of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
occur is as follows:	
•	
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corp	poration and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a desc	
and voting rights of its members:	
	· · ·
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corp	poration and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a descr	
number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:	

The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, intownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party tother consideration.	to cash, into other consideration that may include
The sole Shareholder is contributing of Common Stock of Save On Everythin corporation to Save On Holdings, INC in exchange for all the shares of Co On Holdings, Inc.	ng, Inc., a Michigan c., a Michigan corporation
Subsequently, Save On Everything, In corporation then converts to Save On a Delaware limited liability company	n Everything, LLC,
9. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than to 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrate	
The conversion is effective on the day of	
The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affai surviving business organization complies with that law in converting. 10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the reassumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name(s surviving business organization:	s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
·	

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit or nonprofit corporation.

Complete if the domestic corporation has no	ot commenced i	business:				
a) The plan of conversion was approved by the corporation has not yet commenced bus directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(iness, has not i					
Signed this day of		•	· ,	 .		ı
			•			
(Signature of Incorporator)				(Signature of Incorporator)		
					·	
(Type or Print Name)		-		(Type or Print Name)		-
				•		
	• .	٠	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	•	
(Signature of Incorporator)	•			(Signature of Incorporator)		
	· ·					
(Type or Print Name)				(Type or Print Name)		
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by	the Board of Di	rectors and	approved by the	shareholders of the o	domestic	
o) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745	the Board of Di	rectors and	d approved by the	shareholders of the o	domestic	
o) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act	rectors and		shareholders of the o	domestic	
o) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act	rectors and	2019		domestic	
o) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act	rectors and	2019	shareholders of the o	domestic	
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act	rectors and t.	2019 (Signature of Au	athorized Officer or Agent)	domestic	· · ·
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act	rectors and t.	2019 (Signature of Au		domestic	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act	rectors and t.	2019 (Signature of Au	athorized Officer or Agent)	domestic	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745. Signed this 304 day of	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May	rectors and t.	2019 (Signature of Au	athorized Officer or Agent)	domestic	total a
Complete if the domestic corporation has complete if the domestic corporation has composed by the corporation in accordance with Section 745. Signed this 3044 day of	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May	rectors and t.	2019 (Signature of Au	athorized Officer or Agent)	domestic	
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by corporation in accordance with Section 745. Signed this 304 day of	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May is foreign:	rectors and t. Micha	(Signature of Au el H. Gauthier	or Print Name)		al
Complete only if the converting corporation Conversion was adopted by the converting corporation Conversion was adopted and	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May is foreign:	rectors and t. Micha	(Signature of Au el H. Gauthier	or Print Name)		al
Complete only if the converting corporation The plan of conversion was adopted by the converting corporation The plan of conversion was adopted and affairs of the converting foreign corporation.	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May is foreign:	rectors and t. Micha	(Signature of Au el H. Gauthier	or Print Name)		al
Complete only if the converting corporation Converting corporation	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May is foreign:	rectors and t. Micha	(Signature of Au el H. Gauthier	or Print Name)		al
Complete only if the converting corporation Complete only if the converting corporation The plan of converting foreign corporation.	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May is foreign:	Micha	(Signature of Au el H. Gauthier	or Print Name)		al
Complete only if the converting corporation The plan of conversion was adopted by the converting corporation The plan of conversion was adopted and affairs of the converting foreign corporation.	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May is foreign:	rectors and t. Micha	(Signature of Au el H. Gauthier (Type	or Print Name)		al
Complete only if the converting corporation Converting corporation	the Board of Di (1)(c) of the Act May is foreign:	Micha	(Signature of Au el H. Gauthier (Type	or Print Name)		al

RECORDED: 01/05/2021

REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0268